

SUMNER COUNTY ADMINISTRATION COMPLEX 2020 PARKING ADDITION				Scotty's Contracting		Rogers Group		Southern Site		Charles Deweese	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	LS	1	7,150.26	7,150.26	14,500.00	14,500.00	14,314.86	14,314.86	8,883.81	8,883.81
201-01	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	1,540.06	1,540.06	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,148.75	3,148.75	2,530.87	2,530.87
202-02	DEMOLITION	LS	1	7,989.37	7,989.37	14,500.00	14,500.00	14,120.00	14,120.00	8,903.53	8,903.53
203-01.01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION	CY	1,886	29.13	54,939.18	18.00	33,948.00	18.00	33,948.00	9.18	17,313.48
203-01.02	STRIPPING TOPSOIL	CY	1,395	7.79	10,867.05	2.50	3,487.50	2.50	3,487.50	4.86	6,779.70
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (SURGE)	CY	30	27.06	811.80	73.00	2,190.00	72.00	2,160.00	46.72	1,401.60
203-04	PLACING & SPREADING TOPSOIL (6")	CY	605	22.62	13,685.10	11.00	6,655.00	10.90	6,594.50	8.47	5,124.35
203-05	UNDERCUT (ROADWAY)	CY	30	34.62	1,038.60	23.25	697.50	23.00	690.00	76.32	2,289.60
203-06	WATER	M.G.	5	60.37	301.85	330.00	1,650.00	330.00	1,650.00	129.17	645.85
203-07	ROCK REMOVAL	CY	40	63.01	2,520.40	102.00	4,080.00	100.00	4,000.00	79.93	3,197.20
204-08	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL	CY	6	38.46	230.76	37.50	225.00	37.00	222.00	205.22	1,231.32
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	CY	20	22.00	440.00	15.15	303.00	15.00	300.00	24.03	480.60
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE(WITH BACKING)	LF	103	2.58	265.74	3.55	365.65	3.50	360.50	3.95	406.85
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE(WITHOUT BACKING)	LF	696	1.29	897.84	2.05	1,426.80	2.00	1,392.00	3.33	2,317.68
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK (CLASS A-1)	EA	3	284.91	854.73	657.00	1,971.00	650.50	1,951.50	266.32	798.96
209-08.08	CHECK DAM	EA	4	229.91	919.64	657.00	2,628.00	650.50	2,602.00	201.16	804.64
209-08.09	FILTER RING	EA	1	368.51	368.51	790.00	790.00	783.00	783.00	367.51	367.51
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (SILTSOXX)	EA	1	108.15	108.15	283.00	283.00	280.40	280.40	531.47	531.47
209-09.44	8" SEDIMENT TUBES (SILTSOXX)	LF	175	2.58	451.50	8.55	1,496.25	8.50	1,487.50	6.01	1,051.75
209-09.45	CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	504.92	504.92	700.00	700.00	688.67	688.67	815.04	815.04
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	TN	1,744	20.71	36,118.24	22.00	38,368.00	23.10	40,286.40	25.64	44,716.16
303-10.03	CONSTRUCTION EXIT # 4 STONE (2" DIA.)	TN	44	25.18	1,107.92	6.55	288.20	6.50	286.00	82.09	3,611.96
303-10.04	STAGING AREA # 4 STONE (2" DIA.)	TN	103	25.18	2,593.54	6.55	674.65	6.50	669.50	29.42	3,030.26
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (64-22) GRADING B-M2	TN	455	66.95	30,462.25	65.00	29,575.00	68.25	31,053.75	77.21	35,130.55
411-01.10	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (64-22) GRADING E	TN	316	81.37	25,712.92	79.00	24,964.00	82.95	26,212.20	83.40	26,354.40
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	TN	1.7	875.50	1,488.35	850.00	1,445.00	892.50	1,517.25	1,091.51	1,855.57
607-05.01	15" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	LF	40	111.10	4,444.00	68.50	2,740.00	68.00	2,720.00	87.57	3,502.80
607-05.02	6" SCH 40 DRAIN WITH CLEANOUTS (3)	LF	150	14.75	2,212.50	40.25	6,037.50	40.00	6,000.00	53.14	7,971.00
611-07.01	HEADWALL (15")	EA	2	789.82	1,579.64	1,125.00	2,250.00	1,115.00	2,230.00	1,130.81	2,261.62
611-07.02	HEADWALL (15") W/DISSIPATORS	EA	2	918.30	1,836.60	1,225.00	2,450.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,296.42	2,592.84
611-07.03	HEADWALL (12")	EA	1	563.22	563.22	1,125.00	1,125.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,247.82	1,247.82
611-12.01	SINGLE CURB INLET(0-4) TYPE 12	EA	1	2,230.88	2,230.88	2,950.00	2,950.00	2,920.00	2,920.00	2,432.90	2,432.90
701-01-02	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" W/ 4" COMPACTED STONE)	SF	276	9.27	2,558.52	9.00	2,484.00	9.45	2,608.20	14.41	3,977.16
702-01-01	6" MOUNTABLE CURB	LF	2241	5.41	12,123.81	5.25	11,765.25	5.51	12,347.91	19.99	44,797.59
701-01-03	TRUNCATED DOME TACTICLE STRIP	SF	48	26.78	1,285.44	26.00	1,248.00	27.30	1,310.40	36.06	1,730.88
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED LOWERED C & G (6-24)	CY	2.79	5.92	16.52	575.00	1,604.25	603.75	1,684.46	633.04	1,766.18
707-08.11	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE - HVF	LF	85	1.54	130.90	3.55	301.75	3.50	297.50	4.50	382.50
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP RAP CLASS A-1	CY	24	53.68	1,288.32	44.25	1,062.00	44.00	1,056.00	51.92	1,246.08
709-05.07	CURB CUT PRETREATMENT SPREADER	EA	15	168.30	2,524.50	9.35	140.25	9.25	138.75	350.83	5,262.45
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS W/ PIPE & #57 STONE	LF	102	54.68	5,577.36	19.75	2,014.50	21.01	2,143.02	44.79	4,568.58
710-03	6" UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUTS	EA	5	254.11	1,270.55	175.75	878.75	186.44	932.20	736.93	3,684.65
	SUBTOTAL				\$243,011.44		\$229,462.80		\$234,094.72		\$267,999.76



SUMNER COUNTY ADMINISTRATION COMPLEX 2020 PARKING ADDITION				Scotty's Contracting		Rogers Group		Southern Site		Charles Deweese	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION-MOUNTED)	SF	32	343.22	10,983.04	7.85	251.20	7.80	249.60	8.00	256.00
712-07.03	TEMP. BARRICADES (TYPE III)	EA	4	160.82	643.28	111.25	445.00	110.25	441.00	225.00	900.00
713-13.02	BIO-RETENTION EDUCATION SIGN W/ 8" "U" POST	EA	1	284.91	284.91	500.00	500.00	278.25	278.25	500.00	500.00
713-13.03	STOP SIGN W/ 8" "U" POST	EA	1	272.95	272.95	265.00	265.00	278.25	278.25	250.00	250.00
713-13.04	ACCESSIBLE SIGNS W/ 8" "U" POSTS	EA	2	272.95	545.90	265.00	530.00	278.25	556.50	250.00	500.00
716-02.03	CROSSWALK (8" LINE)	LF	48	3.35	160.80	3.25	156.00	3.41	163.68	8.36	401.28
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	LM	0.28	1622.25	454.23	1575.00	441.00	1653.75	463.05	600.00	168.00
716-12.02	PAINTED ACCESSIBLE PAVEMENT SYMBOL	EA	3	28.84	86.52	28.00	84.00	29.40	88.20	125.00	375.00
716-12.03	ACCESSIBLE PAVEMENT SYMBOL & STRIPE REMOVAL	LS	1	360.50	360.50	350.00	350.00	367.50	367.50	250.00	250.00
716-12.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	LF	12	72.10	865.20	70.00	840.00	73.50	882.00	10.00	120.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	7700.28	7,700.28	25000.00	25,000.00	3307.50	3,307.50	10812.66	10,812.66
740-10.03	GEO TYPE III (CONSTRUCTION EXIT & STAGING)	SY	644	2.13	1,371.72	2.30	1,481.20	2.25	1,449.00	3.53	2,273.32
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE TYPE III (FOR RIP RAP)	SY	40	2.13	85.20	2.05	82.00	2.00	80.00	5.20	208.00
801-01	SEEDING W/ MULCH	UN	33	114.46	3,777.18	198.00	6,534.00	385.00	12,705.00	64.43	2,126.19
801-02	SEEDING WITHOUT MULCH	UN	5.5	114.42	629.31	130.00	715.00	385.00	2,117.50	42.96	236.28
801-03	WATER	M.G.	20	55.00	1,100.00	300.00	6,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	42.96	859.20
801-04	SOD	SY	130	12.36	1,606.80	6.00	780.00	7.00	910.00	6.75	877.50
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING W/ MULCH	UN	8	114.46	915.68	66.50	532.00	65.78	526.24	51.55	412.40
802-01.01	ORNAMENTAL FLOWERING TREE	EA	22	1081.50	23,793.00	270.00	5,940.00	295.00	6,490.00	778.57	17,128.54
802-01.02	ALDER	EA	2	257.50	515.00	340.00	680.00	359.70	719.40	778.57	1,557.14
802-01.03	RED MAPLE	EA	11	463.50	5,098.50	315.00	3,465.00	375.00	4,125.00	939.65	10,336.15
802-01.04	SILKY DOGWOOD	EA	2	309.00	618.00	340.00	680.00	359.70	719.40	832.26	1,664.52
802-01.05	DENSE YEW	EA	10	309.00	3,090.00	110.00	1,100.00	122.00	1,220.00	134.24	1,342.40
802-01.06	PLANTING (BIO-RETENTION)	EA	652	6.18	4,029.36	15.75	10,269.00	26.00	16,952.00	37.59	24,508.68
802-01.07	MULCH (BIO-RETENTION)	CY	18	56.74	1,021.32	65.15	1,172.70	69.05	1,242.90	134.24	2,416.32
802-01.08	BIO-RETENTION FILTER MEDIA	CY	182	52.34	9,525.88	58.75	10,692.50	67.00	12,194.00	268.47	48,861.54
802-01.09	CHOKER STONE # 8 STONE	TN	26	34.31	892.06	60.00	1,560.00	63.53	1,651.78	72.27	1,879.02
802-01.10	INFILTRATION SUMP #57 STONE	TN	95	32.13	3,052.35	60.00	5,700.00	62.00	5,890.00	39.99	3,799.05
802-01.11	GEOFABRIC LINER (110 GAL/MIN/FT ²)	SY	115	2.35	270.25	6.50	747.50	6.93	796.95	4.80	552.00
805-12.02	EROSION BLANKET MATTING	SY	620	3.09	1,915.80	2.25	1,395.00	2.25	1,395.00	2.68	1,661.60
903-01	1/2" PEA GRAVEL	TN	7	73.04	511.28	195.00	1,365.00	209.00	1,463.00	50.77	355.39
917-01.01	KW SSP15-4.0-11 (SINGLE FIXTURE)	EA	16	2163.00	34,608.00	1300.00	20,800.00	1636.04	26,176.64	1352.31	21,636.96
917-01.02	KW SSP15-4.0-11 (DOUBLE FIXTURE)	EA	7	2575.00	18,025.00	1525.00	10,675.00	2430.75	17,015.25	1588.43	11,119.01
917-01.03	DEMOLITION EXISTING FIXTURE BASES	EA	16	103.00	1,648.00	515.00	8,240.00	1204.88	19,278.08	536.63	8,586.08
917-01.04	FIXTURE BASES (GROUND & 20' OF CONDUIT INCL)	EA	16	1545.00	24,720.00	2575.00	41,200.00	1631.44	26,103.04	2844.15	45,506.40
917-01.05	FIXTURE BASES (GROUND INCL)	EA	7	1545.52	10,818.64	2575.00	18,025.00	1626.00	11,382.00	2951.47	20,660.29
917-01.06	CONDUIT 3/4" DIA. (PVC)	LF	900	3.06	2,754.00	8.25	7,425.00	11.98	10,782.00	8.59	7,731.00
917-01.07	CONDUIT 1 1/2" DIA. (PVC)	LF	250	5.58	1,395.00	10.25	2,562.50	9.24	2,310.00	10.73	2,682.50
917-01.08	DEMO EXISTING SERVICE WIRE (#10)	LF	1555	1.92	2,985.60	0.55	855.25	0.99	1,539.45	0.54	839.70
917-01.09	SERVICE WIRE (#10)	LF	2920	1.92	5,606.40	1.30	3,796.00	2.04	5,956.80	1.34	3,912.80
SUBTOTAL					188,736.94		203,331.85		210,265.96		260,262.92
TOTAL					431,748.38		432,794.65		444,360.68		528,262.68

